
2022-2023 Tennessee State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-18   Conf: 7-11   Home: 8-6   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Haynes-Overton, Erica 29-28 779 26.9 159-340 .468 17-50 .340 105-136 .772 19 67 86 3.0 64 1 68 92 2 67 440 15.2
13 Adams, Gia 26-25 817 31.4 123-330 .373 43-132 .326 77-98 .786 13 38 51 2.0 60 2 67 87 3 34 366 14.1
10 Parker, Saniah 29-27 974 33.6 100-239 .418 27-103 .262 36-51 .706 42 88 130 4.5 70 0 64 63 20 44 263 9.1
15 Cole, Lyric 27-17 742 27.5 72-118 .610 0-0 .000 37-70 .529 67 113 180 6.7 64 2 22 44 15 30 181 6.7
14 McCullough, Sierra 24-21 598 24.9 48-140 .343 0-11 .000 45-76 .592 55 111 166 6.9 78 3 15 36 23 29 141 5.9
04 Westbrook, Kianni 28-16 483 17.3 68-132 .515 1-1 1.000 21-33 .636 52 81 133 4.8 59 0 5 46 20 20 158 5.6
00 Malone, Ashley 29-2 342 11.8 52-147 .354 5-34 .147 45-73 .616 5 16 21 0.7 43 0 15 30 0 18 154 5.3
21 Shannon, Zyion 29-4 375 12.9 36-121 .298 3-21 .143 29-55 .527 20 26 46 1.6 28 0 21 63 2 28 104 3.6
01 Muhammad, Dream 6-0 35 5.8 3-6 .500 2-2 1.000 4-6 .667 1 2 3 0.5 3 0 1 7 0 2 12 2.0
11 Davis, Kennedy 29-2 334 11.5 19-55 .345 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 14 25 39 1.3 41 0 8 24 2 12 39 1.3
12 Suarez-Tudela, Corina 19-2 100 5.3 8-35 .229 7-27 .259 1-2 .500 2 6 8 0.4 2 0 2 5 1 1 24 1.3
23 Regalado, Shonnyvelle 10-1 42 4.2 6-16 .375 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 0.3 10 0 0 8 0 4 13 1.3
02 Walker, Ever 23-0 168 7.3 6-26 .231 4-22 .182 4-4 1.000 4 4 8 0.3 13 0 7 12 0 4 20 0.9
05 Jackson, Shequana 11-0 34 3.1 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 7 10 17 1.5 11 0 0 7 2 0 6 0.5
23 Regalado, Shonnyvelle 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5825 200.9 702-1710 .411 109-404 .270 408-610 .669 356 642 998 34.4 546 8 295 549 90 293 1921 66.24
Opponents 5825 200.9 741-1683 .440 171-525 .326 416-575 .723 363 737 1100 37.9 535 14 480 578 81 231 2069 71.34

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 1921 2069
    Points Per Game 66.2 71.3
    Scoring Margin -5.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 702-1710 741-1683
    Field Goal Pct .411 .440
3 POINT FG-ATT 109-404 171-525
    3PT FG Pct .270 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 3.8 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 408-610 416-575
    FT Pct .669 .723
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 14.3
REBOUNDS 998 1100
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 37.9
    Rebounds Margin -3.5 –
ASSISTS 295 480
    Assists Per Game 10.2 16.6
TURNOVERS 549 578
    Turnovers Per Game 18.9 19.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.8
STEALS 293 231
    Steals Per Game 10.1 8.0
BLOCKS 90 81
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.8
ATTENDANCE 13,972 22,355
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-998 14-1,597
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-383

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Tennessee St. 447 439 498 526 11 1921
Opponents 526 478 525 525 15 2069

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 FISK W 85-61 3,600
11/11/22 at Kansas City L 70-82 566
11/14/22 TREVECCA NAZARENE W 84-80 0
11/16/22 at Chattanooga L 31-60 1,117
11/21/22 at Butler L 55-72 513
11/27/22 OMAHA W 74-72 0
12/03/22 LIPSCOMB W 74-64 248
12/07/22 at Southern Ill. L 72-100 4,000
12/11/22 STETSON L 65-67 338
12/15/22 at Baylor L 27-93 8,700
12/21/22 WILBERFORCE W 105-54 211

* 12/29/22 MOREHEAD ST. L 58-81 414
* 12/31/22 LITTLE ROCK L 57-64 1
* 01/05/23 at SIUE L 69-76 175
* 01/07/23 at Lindenwood W 79-74 0
* 01/12/23 UT MARTIN W 71-67 274
* 01/14/23 at Tennessee Tech L 76-83 1,128
* 01/19/23 EASTERN ILL. L 58-63 538
* 01/21/23 at Little Rock L 36-42 0
* 01/26/23 at Southeast Mo. St. L 59-77 350
* 02/02/23 at Southern Ind. W 59-55 1,469
* 02/04/23 at Eastern Ill. L 58-75 1,143
* 02/09/23 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. L 86-90 2,374
* 02/11/23 TENNESSEE TECH W 81-72 1,779
* 02/16/23 at Morehead St. W 61-49 875
* 02/18/23 SIUE W 87-83 1,736
* 02/23/23 at UT Martin L 59-75 2,319
* 02/25/23 SOUTHERN IND. L 61-67 2,459

03/01/23 vs SIUE L 64-71 383

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Tennessee State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-11   Home: 4-5   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Haynes-Overton, Erica 17-17 509 29.9 103-215 .479 10-30 .333 74-95 .779 7 45 52 3.1 43 1 46 58 1 42 290 17.1
13 Adams, Gia 14-14 467 33.4 63-172 .366 25-70 .357 34-50 .680 5 20 25 1.8 34 1 36 48 2 18 185 13.2
10 Parker, Saniah 17-16 606 35.6 58-137 .423 17-64 .266 21-30 .700 23 55 78 4.6 46 0 44 42 12 29 154 9.1
04 Westbrook, Kianni 17-14 355 20.9 56-107 .523 1-1 1.000 17-27 .630 44 60 104 6.1 42 0 4 40 14 12 130 7.6
14 McCullough, Sierra 13-11 324 24.9 31-77 .403 0-3 .000 23-44 .523 27 62 89 6.8 40 2 8 18 14 13 85 6.5
24 Cole, Lyric 15-6 404 26.9 37-56 .661 0-0 .000 24-48 .500 43 60 103 6.9 38 2 13 21 8 14 98 6.5
00 Malone, Ashley 17-0 212 12.5 27-86 .314 3-20 .150 34-48 .708 4 9 13 0.8 30 0 8 23 0 11 91 5.4
21 Shannon, Zyion 17-3 195 11.5 13-55 .236 1-6 .167 9-20 .450 13 14 27 1.6 15 0 6 30 0 8 36 2.1
12 Suarez-Tudela, Corina 9-1 53 5.9 4-17 .235 4-13 .308 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.6 1 0 2 2 1 0 12 1.3
11 Davis, Kennedy 17-2 180 10.6 10-24 .417 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 9 9 18 1.1 23 0 4 10 2 6 20 1.2
02 Walker, Ever 15-0 95 6.3 3-11 .273 2-9 .222 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 0.4 9 0 4 5 0 3 10 0.7
23 Regalado, Shonnyvelle 4-1 17 4.3 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.5
05 Jackson, Shequana 6-0 6 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 0.5 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
23 Regalado, Shonnyvelle 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3425 201.5 406-963 .422 63-217 .290 240-366 .656 216 379 595 35.0 327 6 175 314 54 156 1115 65.59
Opponents 3425 201.5 420-978 .429 107-306 .350 246-338 .728 212 397 609 35.8 315 9 267 299 44 127 1193 70.18

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 1115 1193
    Points Per Game 65.6 70.2
    Scoring Margin -4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 406-963 420-978
    Field Goal Pct .422 .429
3 POINT FG-ATT 63-217 107-306
    3PT FG Pct .290 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 3.7 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 240-366 246-338
    FT Pct .656 .728
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 14.5
REBOUNDS 595 609
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 35.8
    Rebounds Margin -0.8 –
ASSISTS 175 267
    Assists Per Game 10.3 15.7
TURNOVERS 314 299
    Turnovers Per Game 18.5 17.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 156 127
    Steals Per Game 9.2 7.5
BLOCKS 54 44
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.6
ATTENDANCE 9,575 7,459
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,197 9-829
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Tennessee St. 245 249 278 332 11 1115
Opponents 286 293 303 296 15 1193

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/22 MOREHEAD ST. L 58-81 414
12/31/22 LITTLE ROCK L 57-64 1
01/05/23 at  SIUE L 69-76 175
01/07/23 at  Lindenwood W 79-74 0
01/12/23 UT MARTIN W 71-67 274
01/14/23 at  Tennessee Tech L 76-83 1128
01/19/23 EASTERN ILL. L 58-63 538
01/21/23 at  Little Rock L 36-42 0
01/26/23 at  Southeast Mo. St. L 59-77 350
02/02/23 at  Southern Ind. W 59-55 1469
02/04/23 at  Eastern Ill. L 58-75 1143
02/09/23 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. L 86-90 2374
02/11/23 TENNESSEE TECH W 81-72 1779
02/16/23 at  Morehead St. W 61-49 875
02/18/23 SIUE W 87-83 1736
02/23/23 at  UT Martin L 59-75 2319
02/25/23 SOUTHERN IND. L 61-67 2459


